chancellor, assistant vice-chancellor, judge of the
existing county courts of each county, supreme
court commissioner, master in chancery, examiner
in chancery, and surrogate, (except as herein oth-
erwise provided,) are abolished from and after the
first Monday of July, one thousand eight hundred
and forty-seven, (1847)

Section 9. The Chancellor, the justices of the
present Supreme Court, and the circuit judges, are
hereby declared to be severally eligible to any of-
fice at the first election under this Constitution.

Section 10. Sheriffs, clerks of counties, (inclu-